



Extraordinary Together

May 21, 2024

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Scrip Code Equity: 505537

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
NSE Symbol: ZEEL EQ

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement published on May 18, 2024, in Business Standard and Navshakti with respect to the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

Ashish Agarwal
Company Secretary
FCS6669

Encl as above

Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office : 18th Floor, A-Wing, Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India
P. +91 22 7106 1234 | F. +91 22 2300 2107 | CIN : L92132MH1982PLC028767 | www.zee.com



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	9,790	9,575	8,874	38,553	33,673
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	786	873	659	3,353	2,598
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	786	873	659	3,353	2,598
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	648	719	541	2,731	2,077
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	560	869	513	2,765	2,629
Equity Share Capital	2,512	2,490	2,486	2,512	2,486
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	19,551	16,550
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
Basic :	2.60	2.89	2.18	10.97	8.26
Diluted :	2.50	2.82	2.13	10.68	8.08

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended December 31, 2023	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,610	3,467	3,361	13,969	12,951
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	461	575	623	2,137	1,955
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 5)	690	575	623	2,366	1,955
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	574	442	496	1,827	1,487
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	551	440	496	1,811	1,486

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 17, 2024.
- Mindteck Employee Welfare Trust (the Trust) held 416,000 equity shares of Mindteck (India) Limited (the Company). The Trust acquired the shares, with funds provided by the Company by way of loan to the Trust. The Trust was set up with the objective of supporting employees share-based compensation plan (ESOP). During the year ended March 31, 2024, the existing ESOP Scheme was woundup and a portion of the shares held by the Trust were sold as permitted by SEBI Regulations. The funds generated from sale were used to repay the loan to the Mindteck India Limited.
- The Company has consolidated the financial statements of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("the Trust") with that of its consolidated financial statements. The Trust sold 191,551 shares held by it (out of the total of 416,000 shares) at an average price of Rs. 202.80 per share during the last quarter. The shares had a face value of Rs. 19 Lakhs, and an aggregate purchase value of Rs. 186 Lakhs. Net profit of Rs. 177 Lakhs, post tax, generated from the sale of shares has been credited to equity reserves. As a result of disposal of shares by the Trust, consolidated Equity Share Capital has increased by Rs. 19 Lakhs, consolidated Securities Premium account by Rs. 167 Lakhs and Other Equity by Rs. 177 Lakhs (towards profit from sale of shares - net of taxes). The Company's paid up equity shares stand reduced by 224,449 shares (March 31, 2023: 4,16,000 shares). To give effect to the consolidation of the Trust, Rs. 22 lakhs (March 31, 2023: Rs. 41 lakhs) has been reduced from equity share capital and Rs. 195 lakhs (March 31, 2023: Rs. 362 lakhs) has been reduced from securities premium account. The shares held by the Trust were reduced from outstanding number of shares for computation of basic EPS of the Company.
- Exceptional Items** - The fund generated from sale of shares by the Trust was used to repay the loan to the Company. Accordingly, provision of Rs. 229 Lakhs towards the loan to the Trust, carried in the standalone financial statements of the Company has been reversed, as an exceptional item. Loan receivable from the Trust as on March 31, 2024 is Rs. 30 lakhs (March 31, 2023: Rs. 401 lakhs).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 17, 2024

POLYPLEX CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L25209UR1984PLC011596
Regd. Office: Lohia Head Road, Khatima-262308, District Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Email: investorrelations@polyplex.com Website: www.polyplex.com



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Particulars	(Amount Rupees in Lakh)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	1,69,548	1,54,024	1,73,122	6,36,713
Profit for the period (before exceptional item and Tax)	2,113	847	3,053	7,591
Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional item)	2,113	847	3,053	7,591
Net Profit for the period after Tax and exceptional item	3,137	1,707	2,027	8,638
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,253)	19,161	6,452	9,028
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	3,139	3,139	3,139	3,139
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				3,47,916
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)				
(a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	2.68	1.47	2.42	12.05
(b) Diluted: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	2.68	1.47	2.42	12.05

Note:

1) Additional information pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	(Amount Rupees in Lakh)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-03-2024 Audited	31-12-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income (Revenue from Operations and Other Income)	37,787	32,224	33,868	1,45,131
Profit for the period (before exceptional item and Tax)	(1,493)	(1,200)	(1,274)	(1,358)
Net Profit for the period after Tax and exceptional item	(1,493)	(1,200)	(1,274)	(1,358)
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)				
(a) Basic : (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	(3.61)	(2.90)	(3.60)	(2.88)
(b) Diluted: (In Rupees) (Not annualised)	(3.61)	(2.90)	(3.60)	(2.88)

2) Board of Directors of the Company have declared payment of Final Dividend for the Financial Year 2023-24 @ Re.1/- per share (of the face value of Rs. 10/- each), subject to TDS/Withholding Tax.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/ year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter/ year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.polyplex.com.

For Polyplex Corporation Limited

Place: NOIDA
Date: May 17, 2024

Sd/-
Pranay Kothari
Executive Director

Companies, Insight Out

Companies, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy,
sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
Years of Insight



ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767

Regd. Office: 18th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013

Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: www.zee.com
Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on 31/03/2024 Refer note 3 below	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 Refer note 3 below	Year ended on 31/03/2024 Audited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited	Quarter ended on 31/03/2024 Refer note 3 below	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 Refer note 3 below	Year ended on 31/03/2024 Audited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited
		1	Total income from operations from continuing operations*	202,907	193,422	807,499	742,191	216,992	211,211
2	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,304	9,173	74,434	101,984	14,160	4,308	65,945	80,355
3	Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,541	(32,962)	43,147	35,298	11,397	(4,689)	38,109	46,807
4	Loss for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	(10)	(12,387)	(5,911)	(20,690)
5	Profit/(loss) for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,418	(35,101)	30,158	16,388	1,218	(7,289)	19,927	25,138
6	Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	117	(12,314)	(5,784)	(20,359)
7	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (5 + 6)	8,418	(35,101)	30,158	16,388	1,335	(19,603)	14,143	4,779
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,661	(35,185)	29,508	15,180	1,483	(20,425)	15,094	14,477
9	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)			991,021	961,518			1,077,684	1,062,581
11	Networth			1,000,627	971,124			1,087,290	1,072,187
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.12	(0.76)	2.07	2.62
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.12	(0.76)	2.07	2.62
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	0.01	(1.28)	(0.60)	(2.12)
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	0.01	(1.28)	(0.60)	(2.12)
14	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.13	(2.04)	1.47	0.50
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.13	(2.04)	1.47	0.50

*Excludes other income

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com."
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published figures up to nine months of the relevant financial year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 17 May 2024

For and on behalf of the Board
Punit Goenka
Managing Director & CEO

अनु. क्र.	वर्षासाठी	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२३
१.	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२,११३.२२	२,७८४.९७	२,६८५.५५	९,५९५.५८
२.	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(८४२.१९)	(५६८.०३)	(४४५.७८)	(३,६७४.९८)
३.	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(६३६.०२)	(५१६.९९)	(२८१.२१)	(२,८८५.४२)
४.	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	(६४०.६९)	(५१६.०९)	(२८६.४६)	(२,८८७.२७)
५.	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्रांनी मूल्य रु. २ प्रती समभाग)	१२६.५५	१२६.४२	१२३.४५	१२६.५५
६.	संपूर्णणे इक्विटी स्वक्यातील संश्लेषित इतर इक्विटी	-	-	-	२,९०६.७५
७.	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (दर्रांनी मूल्य रु. २ प्रती समभाग) (अनार्थिक)	(१०.०७)	(८.०३)	(४.४०)	(४५.६७)
८.	(ए) मूलभूत (रु.)	(१०.०७)	(८.०३)	(४.४०)	(४५.६७)
९.	(बी) सौमिकृत (रु.)	(१०.०७)	(८.०३)	(४.४०)	(४५.६७)

लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षासाठी टीपा:

- ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी कंपनीचे वरील लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष १६ मे, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या तंत्र्या संबंधित बैठकांमध्ये लेखापरीक्षण समितीने पुनर्विचारित केले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले.
- कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत वित्तित केलेल्या इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टैंडर्ड्स ('इंड एस') सहाय्यात त्यांतर्गत जारी केलेले संबंधित नियम आणि भारतीय सर्वसमावेशक स्वीकृत अन्य लेखा तत्वांनुसार बनवलेल्या लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय विवरणांमधून घेतलेला सारांश म्हणजे हे लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष आहेत.
- ह्या लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये संपूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षाच्या संबंधातील लेखापरीक्षित आकडेवारी आणि चालू आर्थिक वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही पर्यंत अलेखापरीक्षित ताखेपर्वत वार्षिक आकडेवारी दरम्यानची तौलनात्मक आकडेवारी असलेले ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही साठीचे निष्कर्ष समाविष्ट आहेत.
- ५ मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ अंतर्गत टीसीएनएस क्लोदींग कं. लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरक कंपनी) आणि आदित्य बिरला फंडा अँड टिसेल लिमिटेड (हस्तांतरित कंपनी) आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक व धनको यंत्र्यातील अंतर्लवनाचे विलनीकरणाला माध्यमातून एकत्रिकरणाच्या योजना मसुद्याला ('योजना') मंजुरी दिली. सदर एकत्रिकरण सरासरी आणि योजनांच्या खंड ३१ मध्ये सांगितलेल्या 'कंडिशनस प्रिसेडेंट टु इफेक्टिव्हनेस' चे अनुपालन हस्तांतरक कंपनी आणि हस्तांतरित कंपनीने करण्याच्या व वैधानिक आणि नियामक प्राधिकरणे, प्रयोज्य कायद्यान्वये संबंधित भागधारक आणि धनकोंच्या आवश्यक मंजुर्या प्राप्त करण्याच्या अधीन असले. योजना परिणामस्वरूप झाल्यावर, हस्तांतरक कंपनीच्या रु. २ दर्रांनी मूल्याच्या दर ६ संपूर्ण भरणा झालेल्या समभागांसाठी हस्तांतरित कंपनीचे रु. १० दर्रांनी मूल्याचे ११ संपूर्ण भरणा झालेले समभाग जारी केले जातील.
- ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीमध्ये, हस्तांतरित कंपनीच्या भाग भांडवलाच्या एकूण ५२-०१% इतके होणारे, ओपन ऑफरच्या स्वरूपात १८,७९२,५७७ समभाग संचालित केले. वरील प्रमाणे पूर्णता केल्याच्या अनुषंगाने, आदित्य बिरला फंडा अँड टिसेल लिमिटेडने २६ सप्टेंबर, २०२३ पासून निव्वळण हस्तांतरित आणि कंपनीची हॉल्डिंग कंपनी बनली. कंपनीला आदित्य बिरला फंडा अँड टिसेल लिमिटेड ('एबीएफआरएल') शी कंपनीच्या विलनीकरणासाठी अनुक्रमे १४ मार्च, २०२४ व १५ मार्च, २०२४ दिनांकित पत्राद्वारे बीएसई लिमिटेड आणि नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेडकडून 'ना-हस्तगत' प्राप्त झाले. कंपनी आणि एबीएफआरएल यांनी पुढील निर्देशांसाठी नामदार राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण ('एनसीएलटी') कडे १५ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संयुक्त कंपनी अर्ज दाखल केला. एनसीएलटीच्या निर्देशानुसार, ०५ जून, २०२४ रोजी समभागधारकांची सभा आयोजित केली जाणार आहे.
- वस्तुसूची आणि व्यापारी वेप्याच्या अंदाजातील त्रुटीची दुरुस्ती
३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजीच्या व्यापारी वेगे शिष्टकृत्या पुनर्मूल्यमापन शिष्टकृत्या हिशोबाच्यावेळी असे आढळून आले की, आधीच्या कालावधीशी संबंधित कन्साईमेंट बेसिसवर केलेल्या विक्रीच्या संदर्भातील व्यापारी वेगे चुकीने जास्त दाखवली होती आणि वस्तुसूची/इतर विवरणांमधील कमी दाखवलेल्या होत्या. त्यामध्ये दुरुस्ती करणे गरजेचे आहे, आणि त्यानुसार १ एप्रिल, २०२२ रोजीस प्रारंभिक शिल्लकी खात्यातप्रमाणे पुनर्गणित केले आहे:

ताखेपर्वत (सारांश)	३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजीस (आधी कळवण्याप्रमाणे)	वाढ/ (घट)	३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजीस (पुनर्गणित)	३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजीस (आधी कळवण्याप्रमाणे)	वाढ/ (घट)	०१ एप्रिल, २०२२ रोजीस (पुनर्गणित)
विवरण मत्ता						
वस्तुसूची	४,९४२.४०	१९८.९७	५,१४१.३७	३,६०८.८५	१९८.९७	३,८०७.८२
व्यापारी वेगे	२,५८२.४१	(७९०.१४)	१,७९२.२७	१,७३८.१३	(७९०.१४)	९,०२७.९९
इतर विवरण मत्ता	६०७.००	१२९.४३	७३६.४३	३९६.०८	१२९.४३	५१७.५१
एकूण मत्ता	८,१३१.८१	(३८१.७४)	७,७५०.०७	५,७४३.०६	(३८१.७४)	५,३६३.३२
धारण प्रामी	१,८३२.६०	(३८९.७४)	१,४४२.८६	१,९९९.५९	(३८९.७४)	१,६०९.८५
एकूण इक्विटी	६,३००.२१	(७९१.७४)	५,५०८.४७	३,७४३.४७	(७९१.७४)	३,७५३.४७

वरील दुरुस्त्यांच्या लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये समाविष्ट केलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२४, ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ व ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही साठी आणि ३१ मार्च, २०२४ आणि ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी च्या प्रवर्तनातून महसूल, कर पूर्व तोटा, करोसर तोटा आणि प्रती भाग तोटा यावर कोणताही परिणाम झालेला नाही.

- ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षांमध्ये, कंपनीने योजनेमध्ये विनिर्दिष्ट केल्याप्रमाणे लॉग-स्टॉप डेट (म्हणजेच ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३) पर्यंत मार्केट व्हॅल्यूमधील संपूर्ण भागाने ५,००१,८५३ एंजली स्टॉक ऑफरिंग करून घेतले आणि कंपनीकडून मार्केटच्या विकासातून विभाजन झाल्यामुळे ६,००० एंजली स्टॉक ऑफरिंग रद्द केले. निहित कालावधीवर ह्या एंजली स्टॉक ऑफरिंगवर भारभूत संचित भाग आपारित प्रदान खर्च रु. ३३७.३८ ट्वालख होता. हे एंजली स्टॉक ऑफरिंग रद्द केल्यावर, ह्या मुदतबाध ऑफरिंगसाठी बकीत रकम सामान्य राखीव मध्ये हस्तांतरित केली. पुढे, कर तोटा कमी झाल्याच्या परिणामी स्थगित कर मत्ता शिष्टकृत्या रु. ८४.९१ ट्वालख नी घट झाली (३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षासाठी स्थगित कर जमा मधील संलग्न घटी शी).
- कंपनीने 'टीसीएनएस इएसओपी स्कीम २०१४-२०१७' अंतर्गत मंजूर झालेल्या एंजली स्टॉक ऑफरिंग प्लानस (इएसओपी) वापरून उद्भवलेल्या प्रती भाग रु. २ दर्रांनी मूल्याचे ६२,५०० समभाग आणि १,५४९,७५० समभाग अनुक्रमे ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षांमध्ये वाटले.
- कंपनी प्रामुख्याने भारतामध्ये युनेसको अँड एनएसए आणि ऑक्सिडेंट च्या व्यवसायात कार्यरत आहे. त्यानुसार, कंपनी एकाच व्यवसाय विभागात कार्य करते, म्हणून इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टैंडर्ड्स (इंड एस) १०८- 'प्रवर्तनीय विभाग' प्रमाणे वेगवेगळे अहवालयोग्य विभाग नाहीत.
- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सार्वजनिक वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (लिस्टिंग ऑव्हेरसिअर अँड डिस्कलोजर फ्रॉमटिंग) येथे उल्लेख, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या सादर केलेल्या तपशिलवार अहवाल लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या एक उतारा आहे. तपशिलवार लेखापरीक्षित अहवाल वित्तीय निष्कर्ष स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटस मध्ये व www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच www.wforwoman.com वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

टीसीएनएस क्लोदींग कं. लिमिटेड
च्या संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि साठी
सही/-
अनंत कुमार हागा
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

दिनांक: नवी दिल्ली
दिनांक: १६ मे, २०२४

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	35,341	33,310	37,153	1,35,180
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,864	3,263	3,938	12,141
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,624	3,263	3,938	12,102
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional)	1,007	2,416	2,838	8,041
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,746	2,132	2,590	9,938
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	240	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,875	10,715	11,715	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	74,978	73,171	63,358	74,978
Net Worth	67,903	66,655	58,031	67,903
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each)(not annualised)				
Basic (Rs.)	4.13	9.92	11.81	33.16
Diluted (Rs.)	4.12	9.88	11.74	33.01
Capital Redemption Reseve	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	5,439	7,742
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.41	2.76	4.83	3.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.79	4.72	5.52	4.71
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.78	0.89	0.87	0.78

represents Listed Debentures

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	46,269	41,940	46,962	1,75,006
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	2,012	3,303	4,249	12,791
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	2,012	3,303	4,249	13,380
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	1,322	2,450	3,741	8,973
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,204	2,098	3,446	11,050
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	240	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	10,875	10,715	11,715	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	77,364	75,120	65,394	77,364
Net Worth	69,669	68,114	59,588	69,669
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each)(not annualised)				
Basic (Rs.)	5.33	9.92	15.24	36.34
Diluted (Rs.)	5.31	9.88	15.16	36.17
Capital Redemption Reseve	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	5,417	7,720
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.83	2.46	3.45	1.83
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.28	3.94	4.32	3.89
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.07	1.17	1.18	1.07

represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / yearly Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in)

Date : 17 May 2024
Place : Mumbai

For JSW Steel Limited
JAYANT ACHARYA
Jt. Managing Director & CEO

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED		CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767							
Regd. Office: 18 th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013		Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: www.zee.com							
Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024		(₹ in lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on 31/03/2024 Refer note 3 below	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 Refer note 3 below	Year ended on 31/03/2024 Audited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited	Quarter ended on 31/03/2024 Refer note 3 below	Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 Refer note 3 below	Year ended on 31/03/2024 Audited	Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations from continuing operations*	202,907	193,422	807,499	742,191	216,992	211,211	863,718	808,790
2	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,304	9,173	74,434	101,984	14,160	4,308	65,945	80,355
3	Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,541	(32,962)	43,147	35,298	11,397	(4,689)	38,109	46,807
4	Loss for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	(10)	(12,387)	(5,911)	(20,690)
5	Profit/(loss) for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,418	(35,101)	30,158	16,388	1,218	(7,289)	19,927	25,138
6	Profit/(loss) for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	117	(12,314)	(5,784)	(20,359)
7	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (5 + 6)	8,418	(35,101)	30,158	16,388	1,335	(19,603)	14,143	4,779
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	8,661	(35,185)	29,508	15,180	1,483	(20,425)	15,094	14,477
9	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)			991,021	961,518			1,077,684	1,062,581
11	Networth			1,000,627	971,124			1,087,290	1,072,187
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.12	(0.76)	2.07	2.62
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.12	(0.76)	2.07	2.62
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	0.01	(1.28)	(0.60)	(2.12)
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	0.01	(1.28)	(0.60)	(2.12)
14	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.13	(2.04)	1.47	0.50
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.88	(3.65)	3.14	1.71	0.13	(2.04)	1.47	0.50

*Excludes other income

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com.
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published figures up to nine months of the relevant financial year.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 17 May 2024

For and on behalf of the Board
Punit Goenka
Managing Director & CEO